
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2367
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
ADDITIONAL FUND ALLOCATIONS TO STATES
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has decided to make additional budgetary allocations to the States during the current fiscal year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Centrally sponsored schemes will be provided money from the States` share of Rs.10 crore additional fund and the States` share may be squeezed;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the funds utilised by the States and Central Ministries?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V.RAJASEKHARAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Full Planning Commission at its meeting held on 9.9.2004 has decided to make additional budgetary allocations to States during the current financial year. (details are enclosed as Annexure-A).

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Statement indicating BEs and REs of Gross Budgetary Support for State and Central Plans from 2002-03 to 2003-04 and BE for 2004-05 is placed at Annexure − B.

ANNEXURE-A

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF LOK SABHAUNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2367 REGARDING
ADDITIONAL FUND ALLOCATION TO STATES FOR ANSWER ON 15.12.2004.

ADDITIONAL BUDGETARY ALLOCATION FOR SCHEMES UNDER STATE PLANS IN 2004-05 (BE)

         (Rs. Crore)

Sl. No. Major/Minor Heads for Central Assistance Additional Allocation during 2004-05

I ACA for Nutrition Support for Primary Education (Midday Meal Programme) 1132.00
II National Slum Development Programme     336.00
III Special Plan Assistance       1600.00
IV Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme (AIBP)    870.00
V National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP)    510.00
VI Rashtriya Sam Vikas Yojana (RSVY)     115.00
VII ACA for Action Plan for Governance      62.00
VIII Grand Total        4625.00

ANNEXURE-B

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (E) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2367 REGARDING
ADDITIONAL FUND ALLOCATION TO STATES FOR ANSWER ON 15.12.2004.


GROSS BUDGETARY SUPPORT TO CENTRAL AND STATE PLANS

               (Rs. crore)

Sl.No.  GBS  2002-03           2003-04    2004-05

   BE            RE  BE    RE  BE

1 State Plans 45361.08 44355.96 47458.40 47325.50 56240.00
2 Central Plan 66870.92 68218.52 72151.60 72846.75 87886.25
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